THE DATASHEET OF
SBS9080-509T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0072_SBS9080 • 9/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Nickel-Zinc (Ni-Zn) ferrite core

Common Mode for Power Line,
SMD Type, SBS9080 Series
Part Number System
SBS 9080- 5 09T
Series Size Rated Current (A) Inductance Code µH
SBS 9080 = 9x8 mm 5 = 5 A 09T = 0.9 µH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0072_SBS9080 • 9/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Power Line, SMD Type, SBS9080 Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
Part
Number
Dimensions -
Millimeters
Circuit
Diagram
Recommended Land Pattern -
Millimeters
SBS9080
Environmental Compliance
KEMET SBS9080 DC Line Filters comply with EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863.
Products that fall under the exemptions listed in below table are also included.
Series RoHS Compliant RoHS Exemption Code
SBS9080 Yes 7(a)
Code Exemption
7(a) Lead in high melting temperature type solders (i.e. lead-
based alloys containing 85 % by weight or more lead)
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0072_SBS9080 • 9/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Power Line, SMD Type, SBS9080 Series
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 50 VDC
Withstanding Voltage 125 VDC (1 minute, between lines)
Insulation Resistance > 10 MΩ at 100 VDC (between lines)
Rated Current 5 A
Rated Inductance Range 0.9 µH
Inductance Measurement Condition 100 kHz
Rated DC Resistance 15 mΩ maximum
Operating Temperature −25°C to +50°C (not including self-temperature rise)
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part
Number
Rated Voltage
DC (V)
Rated Current
DC (A)
Inductance (µH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/Line
(mΩ) Maximum
Weight
(g)
SBS9080-509T 50 5 0.9 15 0.9
Frequency Characteristics
Packaging
Part Type Packaging Type Pieces per Package Pieces per Box
SBS9080-509T Tape & Reel 1,000 2,000
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0072_SBS9080 • 9/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Common Mode for Power Line, SMD Type, SBS9080 Series
Taping Specifications
Dimensions of Indented Square Hole Plastic Tape - Millimeters
A B W F E P1 P2 P0 D0 T T2 K
±0.3 ±0.3 ±0.3 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 +0.1, −0.0 0.6≥ 7.2≥ 7.0≥
9.50 10.30 16.00 7.50 1.75 12.00 2.00 4.00 1.50 0.60 7.20 7.00
Reel Specifications
Reel Dimensions - Millimeters
A N W1
+0.5
W2
25.0 ≥
330.0 100.0 17.5 25.0